Garagepark and Obelisc. Over the past financial year, TINC received €69,478,352

in repayments of invested capital from the following participations: Nobelwind,

Northwind, Kreekraksluis, Storm, Berlare, Lowtide/Hightide, Via R4 Ghent,

Via A11 and L’Hourgnette, Social Housing Ireland, Project Brabo I, Berlare Wind,

GlasDraad and Bioversneller.

The fair value of the portfolio increased by €52,920,066 to €468,356,669, an

increase of 12.74% compared to June 30, 2022. This increase is the net result of

investments of €117,443,610 on the one hand and repayments for an amount

of €69,478,352 on the other hand, as well as an increase in value of €3,397,196.

The €1,557,613 increase in the ‘Other’ relates to an increase in accrued income

at the end of the reporting period .

Sensitivity on assumptions at portfolio level

The following chart and table show the sensitivity of the fair value of the

portfolio to changes in power prices, energy production, inflation and discount

rate. This analysis provides an indication of the sensitivity of the fair value to

a single parameter, all other parameters remaining equal. No combined

sensitivities are shown.

Energy Production
-/+ 5%

Value in €

(12,767,288)

(14,289,529) 15,565,413

14,580,373 (13,368,230)

(17,644,230)

430 440 460450 470 480 490 500

19,333,383

13,352,376

Energy Prices
-/+ 10%

Inflation
-/+ 0.5%

Discount Rate
+/- 0.5%

468,356,669

Highlights 2022-2023Foreword TINC at a glance Segments Results 2022-2023Key figures 2022-2023 TINC share Corporate governance Sustainability Financial  statements

147 TINC Annual Report 2022-2023

Sensitivity FV 30/06/2023
Public

Infrastructure
Energy

Infrastructure
Digital

Infrastructure
Selective Real

Estate Total

Discount rate

Discount rate: -0,5% ▲  9,092,665 ▲ 3,586,335 ▲  3,316,105 ▲  3,338,280 ▲  19,333,384

Discount rate: +0,5% ▼  7,540,376 ▼  3,362,016 ▼  3,128,658 ▼  3,613,179 ▼  17,644,229

Inflation

Inflation: -0,5% ▼  2,693,425 ▼  2,149,148 ▼  5,811,213 ▼  2,714,443 ▼  13,368,229

Inflation: +0,5% ▲  2,726,961 ▲  2,621,714 ▲  6,412,813 ▲  2,818,886 ▲ 14,580,374

Energy prices

Energy prices: -10% - ▼ 14,289,528 - - ▼  14,289,528

Energy prices: +10% - ▲  15,565,414 - - ▲  15,565,414

Energy production

Energy production: -5% - ▼ 12,767,287 - - ▼  12,767,287

Energy production: +5% - ▲  13,352,377 - - ▲  13,352,377

Positive ▲ Negative ▼

Additional information regarding subordinated loans in the investment portfolio

Situation as per December 31, 2023 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 - 5 year > 5 year Total

 8,673,512  20,092,038  86,022,007  114,787,556

Applied interest rate Variable rate Fixed rate Total

 -  114,787,556  114,787,556

Average interest rate 8,51%

Situation as per June 30, 2022 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 - 5 year > 5 year Total

6,088,337 17,504,139 72,035,198  95,627,675

Applied interest rate Variable rate Fixed rate Total

 -  95,627,675  95,627,675

Average interest rate 8.58%

Highlights 2022-2023Foreword TINC at a glance Segments Results 2022-2023Key figures 2022-2023 TINC share Corporate governance Sustainability Financial  statements

148 TINC Annual Report 2022-2023

The subordinated loans outstanding on December 31, 2023 have fixed interest

rates and consist of a combination of shareholder loans and other loans not

linked to equity.

The interest payments and principal repayments of the subordinated loans are

subject to restrictions in the senior loan contracts. Interest is paid periodically.

If the available cash flows from the participations are not sufficient, the

agreements provide for a roll-up. Shareholder loans are typically flexible with

respect to the principal repayments, but all shareholder loans must be repaid

before the expected end of the operational life of the infrastructure. Loans that